carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities denominated in a currency other than
the functional currency of the group entities are as follows:

Assets Liabilities
2014 2013 2014 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Australian dollars 1,253 90 – –
British Pounds Sterling 9,286 17,911 1,343 –
United States dollars 8,738 7,410 2,258 1,061
Euro dollars 7,864 8,652 3,732 5,788
Japanese Yen 11,708 14,635 – –
Norwegian Kroner 31 13 – –
Swiss Franc 376 399 – –
Others 352 1,140 785 1,220

39,608 50,250 8,118 8,069

The Group considers there is no significant exposure to foreign exchange fluctuations for United States dollars
as long as the Hong Kong-United States dollar exchange rate remains pegged. The currency risk for debt
borrowings is minimal as they are either denominated in Hong Kong dollars or the currency of the underlying
pledged assets.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined assuming that a change in exchange rate had occurred at the
end of the reporting period and had been applied to both derivative and non-derivative financial instruments
(excluding items which are denominated in United States dollar) that would have affected profit or loss. A
change of 5% (2013: 5%) was applied at the end of the respective reporting period.

2014 2013
5%

increase
5%

decrease
5%

increase
5%

decrease
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase (Decrease) in profit 1,250 (1,250) 1,790 (1,790)

Equity/debt price risk

The Group’s equity and debt securities are measured at fair value at the end of each reporting period with
reference to the market price. Therefore, the Group is exposed to equity or debt price risks and management
monitors the price movements and takes appropriate actions when required.

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined assuming that a change in the corresponding equity or debt
prices had occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to the equity and debt securities
that would have affected the profit or loss and equity. A change of 5% (2013: 5%) in stock price and debt price
was applied at the end of respective reporting period.

2014 2013
Effect

on profit
or loss

Effect on other
component

of equity

Effect
on profit

or loss

Effect on other
component

of equity

Change in the relevant equity
  price risk variable:
Increase 5% 1,784 431 1,604 456
Decrease 5% (1,784) (431) (1,604) (456)

Pak Fah Yeow International Limited

Annual Report 2014 71

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Year ended 31 December 2014

36.	 FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS

The following presents the assets measured at fair value or required to disclose their fair value in these financial
statements on a recurring basis at 31 December 2014 across the three levels of the fair value hierarchy defined
in HKFRS 13, Fair Value Measurement, with the fair value measurement categorised in its entirety based on the
lowest level input that is significant to the entire measurement. The levels of inputs are defined as follows:

•	 Level 1 (highest level): quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that